Indicative time period for 
completion of the 
acquisition; 

On or before March 31, 2026 

G. Consideration - whether 
cash consideration or 
share swap or any other 
form and details of the 
same; 

Cash consideration of Indian Rupees equivalent to 
€15,300,000 (Fifteen Million Three Hundred 
Thousand Euros) 

H. Cost of acquisition and/or 
the price at which the 
shares are acquired;  

The Board has approved a further investment of 
Indian Rupees equivalent to €15,300,000 (Fifteen 
Million Three Hundred Thousand Euros) at par 
value, i.e., €1 per share. 

I. Percentage of 
shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number 
of shares acquired; 

The Company will continue to hold 100% of the 
share capital of IXIGO PTE. LTD.  

J. Brief background about the